## TOWN OF WAYLAND - TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE NOTICE OF MEETINGS OF TOWN BOARDS/COMMITTEES/COMMISSIONS

NAME OF BOARD/COMM: Electronic Voting Implementation Subcommittee

FILED BY: Dave Bernstein

DATE OF MEETING: May 1, 2023

TIME OF MEETING: 6:30 PM

PLACE OF MEETING: Electronic Voting Help Desk, High School Field House

## **AGENDA**

- Call to order
- Appoint Secretary pro tem
- Invite public comment
- Approve the minutes of our meeting of January 26, 2023
- Review ELVIS responsibilities during the 2023 Annual Town Meeting
- Invite public comment
- Adjourn